F M K ARCHITECTS

PETITIONER | RICHTER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
6201 FAIRVIEW RD.

SUITE 200

CHARLOTTE, NC 28210

4 v"

SITE

v/ 220 North Tryon Street
p- 333-2262 NOT TO SCALE Suite 400
. - Charlotte, NC 28202
f: 333-4199 P 704.375.9950
F 704.375.3555

SHEET INDEX ‘ ‘ | | LandD@%tﬁgm

MUDD (S & F) | MUDD (S &F) | MUDD(S&F) | MUDD (S&F) | MUDD (FULL) |CONDO PERMIT | CONSTRUCTION
SHEET # SHEET NAME SUBMITTAL RESUBMITTAL | RESUBMITTAL | RESUBMITTAL | SUBMITTAL | SUBMITTAL SUBMITTAL
L-1.0 COVER SHEET 05-04-00 06-13-00 08-11-00 09-08-00 10-13-00 04-02-01 04-09-01
L-2.0 EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN 05-04-00 06-13-00 08-11-00 09-08-00 10-13-00 04-02-01 04-09-01
L-2.1 DEMOLITION PLAN 05-04-00 06-13-00 08-11-00 09-08-00 10-13-00 04-02-01 04-09-01
L-3.0 SITE PLAN 05-04-00 06-13-00 08-11-00 09-08-00 10-13-00 04-02-01 04-09-01
DEVELOPERS | RICHTER & ASSOCIATES, INC. L-3.1 HORIZONTAL CONTROL 04-02-01 04-09-01
L-3.2 MIXED-USE COURTYARD LAYOUT PLAN
1244 EAST BLVD. L-3.3 ' CONDO COURTYARD LAYOUT PLAN 04-02-01 —_—— —_—
CHARLOTTE, NC 28203 L-4.0 GRADING PLAN 05-04-00 06-13-00 08-11-00 09-08-00 10-13-00 04-02-01 04-09-01 SRR AR \\o“%‘D.F}_,S}QI'é"}'o,,
4 L-4.1 MIXED-USE COURTYARD GRADING PLAN v > GiSEER SO,
p: 333- 2262 L-4.2 CONDO COURTYARD GRADING PLAN 04-02-01 - SV omate %
L-5.0 EROSION CONTROL PLAN 05-04-00 06-13-00 08-11-00 09-08-00 10-13-00 04-09-01 : g
f: 333-4199 L-5.1 EROSION CONTROL DETAILS 05-04-00 06-13-00 08-11-00 09-08-00 10-13-00 04-09-01 : i SEAL iod
L-6.0 SITE DETAILS 05-04-00 06-13-00 08-11-00 | 09-08-00 10-13-00 04-02-01 04-09-01 '»,,:ié? ASE
GRUBB DEVLOPMENT L-6.1 SITE DETAILS 05-04-00 06-13-00 08-11-00 09-08-00 10-13-00 04-02-01 04-09-01 IR RO
L-6.2 SITE DETAILS 04-02-01 04-09-01 % s g
1244 EAST BLVD. L-7.0 REQUIRED PLANTING/STREETLIGHT PLAN 05-04-00 06-13-00 08-11-00 09-08-00 10-13-00 04-02-01 04-09-01
CHARLO-I-TE NC 28 203 L-7.1 MIXED-USE COURTYARD PLANTING/LIGHTING PLAN
r 1V L-7.2 CONDO COURTYARD PLANTING/LIGHTING PLAN 04-02-01
p: 372-5 616 L-7.3 PLANTING DETAILS AND SCHEDULE 04-02-01 04-09-01
L-8.0 SITE IRRIGATION PLAN 04-09-01
f: 372-9882 L-8.1 MIXED-USE COURTYARD IRRIGATION PLAN
' L-8.2 CONDO COURTYARD IRRIGATION PLAN
L-8.3 IRRIGATION DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS 04-09-01
C-1.0 SITE UTILITIES PLAN 05-04-00 06-13-00 08-11-00 09-08-00 10-13-00 04-02-01 04-09-01
Cc-1.1 UTILITIES PLAN & PROFILE 06-13-00 08-11-00 09-08-00 10-13-00 04-02-01 04-09-01

SITE DEVELOPMENT TABULATIONS GENERAL NOTES (From Rezoning Petition # 99-104)

Site Area (Within R.O.W., Property Bounda _ 1. This zoning petition includes all parcels within the city block bordered by East Boulevard, Kenilworth Avenue, Fillmore Avenue, and Scott Avenue escluding Tax Parcel O
. ( ! P rty rY) 2.86 AC (124,581.6 SF) +/ 123-121-05 referenced under adjoining property owners, Parcel A, ' '
i rea In Public R.0.W.( To Back of Curb - 2. The majority of structures within the rezoning boundary will be demolished with the following exceptions:
ARC H ITECT FM K ARC H ITE C-n A ( ) .16 AC (6969'6 SF) +/ a. The eastern most portion of Building/Parcel 1, currently leased to "Urban Evolution" through 2007, may remain as part of the redeveloped blod untif the terms of the
. iet a 3.02 AC (133,551.2 SF) +/- lease agreement expire. The Petitioner/Developer reserves the right to demolish this portion of the structure during or following the lease agr~ '~icht and constiuct vetali
2 2 0 N TRYO N C .,T S U ITE 40 O Net Site Are ( 5 ) / space compliant with the approved conditional site pian, development tabulations, and general MUDD District requirements. o«
* N Zoning M.U.D.D. (98-104(CD)) b. Not Used.
C H ARLOTrE N c* 2 8 2 0 2 3. Existing curb lines or edge of pavement lines are indicated on the plan. The required 12° bullding setbacks shall be measurad from the back of exis'ing or proposed curb as m
’ ‘ Jurisdiction Charlotte follows:
a. East Boulevard - to accommodate future left turn lanes, the future curb location shall shift 7 feet behind the existing curb line. The bullding setsack line shall be established H
p: 3 75-9950 Use Mixed 12" behind the future back of curb location.
j b. Scott Avenue - the bullding setback line shall be established 12 feet behind the existing back of curb.
. - 63 ¢. Fillmore Avenue - curb does not currently exist along Fillmore Avenue. The proposed curb line shall be established to maintain 20 feet minimum of pavement of roadway
f- 3 7 5 3 5 5 5 Total Number of Resldential Units A ,-;vs—-. width measured from face of proposed curb to opposite edge of pavement.
Condominiums {15 { 101 \ d. Kenilworth Avenue - the bullding setback iine shall be established 12 feet behind the existing back of curb.
] 4. The Schematic Site Plans, Sheet Nos. 2, 3, and 4 are Is conceptual and generally typify the design intent and proposed development concept. As the site pian and building plans
Apartments \ 162 j develop during the design development and construction document phases, plans may be modified or altered within the perameters of the maximum building thresholds established
3 y In the development tabulations and the conditional requirements established in the general notes.
3 ¢ 4-168.45 SF +/- 5. The development tabulations establish the maximum thresholds for development Including building helght, square footages by use, and residential units.
Existing Pervious Cover (1) ! / 6. Building elevations are schematic and generally typify the design intent of the building facades. The bulldl'ng elevations may be alt'ered without significant change to bullding
Py 97.383.75 SF +/- character or materials proposed. Street walls must contain doors and windows with clear glass. Blank street walls exceeding 20 feet in length shal not be permitted. Doors
Existing Impervious Cover ! / must not open into the 12 foot setback.
7. Driveway connections are proposed on East Boulevard, Scott Avenue, and Kenilworth Avenue. All access points will require a driveway permit subjact to review and approval
Maximum Allowable Impervious Cover by the Chariotte Department of Transportation (CDOT)'. Exact drivev«'lay {ocations, types, and widths may be modifled to align with existing opposite driveways or comply with
- City Driveway Regulations. Sight triangles (10'x10') measured from the buiiding setback line and driveway face of curb, shall be provided. On one-way streets, sight triangles
97,383.75 SF + 20,000 (WITHOUT STORM DETENTION) 117,383.75 SF +/ shall be required only for applicable directions. ) '
. - 8. Sight triangles at intersections (35'x35') shall not apply to the MUDD District and this project. However, (10'x10’) sight triangles shall be maintained at street intersections as
Imperwous Cover Proposed 1 14’907'51 SF +/ n?easuredgfrom the proposed o(r exlstln)g face of cuft?. Y pro} ¢ )sio g
9. Parking Is proposed within a four level parking structure partially below grade and internal to the site. Parking shall meet or exceed minimum parking requirements as indicated
Urban Open Space Req"'ired 4'985 SF In the development tabulations. Existing retail space (Building/parcel 5) shall be exciuded from parking requirement tabulations.
0 On-street parallel parking may be established but shall not be required on Fillmore Avenue such that spaces are recessed 8 feet from the established curb line (See Note 3c).
(498,500 SF / 100 SF) On-street parallel parking may be established but shall not be required on Scott Avenue or maintained on Kenllworth Avenue along the existing curp line. Locations and quantities
N shall be subject to CDOT review and approval.
Open Space Provided - +/- 20,725 SF 10. A-6' planting strip shall be Installed between the back of curb and sidewalk along all four public street frontages. .

Along East Boulevard, a 13' planting strip shall be provided to accommodate the future curb Jocation (See Note 3a). Required street trees shall be pianted in the middle of the
future 6 foot strip or 10' behind existing back of curb, excluding frontage where existing structures remain (ie- Parcels, Buildings 1and 5).
11. A 6 foot sidewalk shail be provided behind the planting strip along all four street frontages.
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Building Setback 12' from Back of Curb 12. Street trees must be pravided as follows:
. La Maturing - 1 351 feet
Bullding Stories / Helght: ;. Snr\gﬁ M:t:ngg -1 ‘Sf.-? 24 urr‘.ee:: f::t
L AN D P L AN N E R LAN D D ESIG N . . Street trees must comply with City Zoning Code Sectlon 9.8506.2e. Trees may be planted in tree grates within a 12' sidewalk In lieu of a 6 foot p!anting strip (See Note 9).
Height Measured from Curb at Mid-block on East Ave, 5 Stories /56' Height 3 AStreet:I:.r;zes ISh:"trC:mphl/t r\:{ltl:hovert;:i‘ad {sowter"_I ll?\is :nd assod:tsg u;ltlltly e:?emer;:‘ plégt;ingr ;e;tr(tctlons.
" . ermit to plant trees within the public street right-of-way must be obtained from the Ci orist.
223 N O RTH G R[\HAM STRE ET Height Measured from Curb at Mid-block on Scott Ave, 7 Stories /78' Height 14, A Elght—of-wgy encroachment agre%ment is required for noyn-standard improvements proposed within the public street right-of-way Including Irrigation and speclalty paving.
y 15. Proposed lighting detached from the bullding shall be limited to ten feet in height, excluding perimeter street lights.
CHARLOTTE ’ NC 28202 Height Measured from Curb at Mid-block on Fillmore Ave. 5 Storles / 55' Height Wall mounted, pack type lighting shall not be permitted on the building.
y 16. Two loading spaces shall be provided on site and ane curb side space shall be provided on Fillmore Street. :
. 3 3 3 - 0 3 2 5 Height Measured from Curb at Mid-block on Kenilworth Ave. 5 Storles / 73' Helght 17. The site shall comply with the City Zoning Code, Section 12.303 pertaining to screening requirements. Dumpsters shall be screened with solid wallad enclosures and gates.
p . 18. All building side yard and rear yard requirements shall comply with City Zoning Code Section 9.8505.
19. As part of the development plan, existing alleyways on site are proposed to be abandoned. Alleyways must be abandoned prior to the Issuance of ‘sullding and driveway permits,
f: 376-8235 Contact Ms. Linda Poissant, CDOT, 336-2562.
Parking Required: 20. The proposed project shall comply with all City Storm Water Management Code Requirements.
T . " 21, The Petitioner/Developer shall dedicate right-of-way, measuring 32.5 feet from centerline of exlIsting pavement width of East Boulevard, to accomodate the future curbline and
Residential Parking AN /}LUH]{ required planting strip. The amount requested for dedication varies from 2.5 to 6 feet.
y } 22, Should substantial congestion or accidents Increase as a direct result of left turn movements at the East Boulevard driveway, CDOT reserves the right to restrict or prohibit
283 Resldential Units — { 263 SBSaces Required the left tum movement. A
Commercial Parking "17600 SF : %%%IKQ%OPRICNG SET
50,000 SF (22,000 Retail, 28,000 Office) /\ ‘8(4f_SRaces Required ‘ 4 MAY 2000
Total Parking Required: — { 347 Séaces L';UDD S;JOI;I(\;IITI‘AL
< > 13 JUNE
Parking Provided: e MUDD RESUBMITTAL
Total Parking Spaces Provided J AN ( 471 Q é}gMP ] UNSEE T2000
Standard Spaces \_445 ) 11 AUGUST 2000
Handicap Spaces 12 MUDD RESUBMITTAL
: ) B 08 SEPTEMBER 2000
Parallel Spaces (Located on Fillmore Ave.) 14 ATT ACIIED TO ADMINISTRATIV ‘ MUDD RESUBMITTAL
APPROVAL 13 OCTOBER 2000
Loading Spaces Required 4 Spaces ggkLPRI‘fE];(BISUBmTTAL
Loading Spaces Provided 4 Spaces | 2ol CONDOMINIUM PERMIT SET
QTN e O —
DA RN R CRAMTON, JR. B0y g
R. » IR
SURVEYOR | CLONINGER SURVEYING AND MAPPING BY: MART e 03 JUNE 2001

REV 1 - ZONING CHANGE

318 SOUTH ST.

GASTONIA, NC 28052 COVER SHEET
p: 864-9007 |
f: 864-9007 5
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CHARLOTTE- MECKLENBURG
PLaNNING COMMISSION

INTER - OFFICE COVIMUNICATION

DATE: July 31, 2001

LS
TO: Robert Brandon FROM: Martin R. Cramton, Jr.
Zoning Administrator Planning Director

SUBJECT: Administrative Approval for Petition 98-104, Richter & Associates, Inc.

Attached is a letter from Dennis Richter with Richter & Associates and a copy of a revised site data table
for rezoning petition 98-104. This petition was originally approved on June 21, 1999 to MUDD(CD) to
allow for a mixed use development consisting of 260 residential units and 50,000 square feet of
retail/office at East Boulevard between Scott and Kenilworth Avenues. An administrative approval was
given on April 5, 2000 for modifications of the approved conditional plan in regard to the maximum
height of the development. This current administrative approval, as indicated on the revised site data
table indicates an increase of the amount of residential units from 260 units to 263 units. This increase is
not greater than 10% of the development and is less than 5 dwelling units.

Since this change meets the intent of the rezoning and is allowed according to section 6.207 of the City
Zoning Ordinance, I am administratively approving this revision. Please use this revised site data table
when evaluating requests for building permits and certificates of occupancy.




